
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
Gateway Tobacco & Vape   Robbery    08-30-2022 

   Manager advised someone came in and robbed them.  Case under investigation. 

Scales      Suspicious Vehicle   08-31-2022 

   Complainant advised of a suspicious vehicle at the scales.  Deputy spoke with subject who 

stated they pulled over to take a break.  Deputy advised them about being at the scales after 

hours.  They left the area. 

James Madison Parkway/Davis Drive Suspicious Person   09-02-2022 

   Complainant advised of a subject sitting on the side of the road.  Deputy spoke with the 

subject who advised she was trying to get as far south as she can.  Subject was okay. 

4000 Block of Chatham Drive   Suspicious Person   09-02-2022 

   Complainant advised that there was someone in his driveway.  The subject is a male on a bike 

with a backpack and a hat.  Deputy checked all surrounding areas but was unable to locate the 

subject. 

4000 Block of Chatham Drive   Loud Noise    09-02-2022 

   Complainant advised of loud music in the area of Monmouth Village.  Deputy located the 

vehicle near the UMW campus playing loud music.  Deputy spoke with the subject and he left 

the area. 

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
Peace Lutheran Church   Suspicious Activity   08-28-2022 

   Complainant advised of a male subject walking in the area and hitting cars with his jacket.  

Case under investigation. 
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Kings Gas Mart    Robbery    09-01-2022 

   Employee advised of being robbed.  Case under investigation. 

 

KILO ZONE 
 

10000 Block of Oak Tree Drive  Larceny    08-28-2022 

   Complainant advised that someone stole a wrought iron glider off the porch.  Case under 

investigation. 

Sheetz Office Hall    Suspicious Person   09-01-2022    

   Complainant advised of a female subject that was at the pump for an extended period of 

time.  Deputy spoke with the female who was later released to a responsible person.   

Sheetz Office Hall    Suspicious Vehicle   08-22-2022 

   Complainant advised of a vehicle that has been in the parking lot for over an hour.  

Complainant advised that there is a subject slumped over the front seat.  Deputy arrived in the 

area and had EMS to check the subject.  The subject advised that he was hurt while on vacation 

and stopped at Sheetz for a break.  EMS advised that the subject was okay and the manager 

advised he can stay in the parking lot until he feels better. 

11000 Block of Woodside Drive  Loud Noise    09-02-2022 

   Complainant advised of loud noise in the area.  Deputy located the source of the music and it 

was turned off. 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 
 
Food Lion Dahlgren Rd   Larceny    08-10-2022 
   Complainant advised that her wallet was stolen.  Case under investigation. 
4000 Block of Chatham Drive   Larceny    08-10-2022 
   Complainant advised that her medication was stolen.  Case under investigation.  
15000 Block of Rabbit Road   Larceny    08-10-2022 
   Complainant advised of an enclosed trailer that has been stolen.  Case under investigation. 
17000 Block of Gail Drive   ID Theft    08-11-2022 
   Complainant advised of someone trying to use her information to get unemployment.  Case 
under investigation. 
McDaniels Car Wash    Suspicious Vehicle   08-11-2022 
   Complainant advised of a suspicious vehicle at the carwash.  Deputy spoke with the subject 
who had finished cleaning her vehicle.  The driver then stated she was playing a game on her 
phone.  The vehicle has now left the car wash. 
6000 Block of Windsor Drive   Trespassing    08-12-2022 
   Complainant advised of seeing a subject on her neighbor’s property.  Complainant advised 
that the horses are out.  Subject left a dirt bike in the fenced part of the property.  Complainant 
does have a camera system and has a picture of the subject.  Case under investigation. 
13000 Block of Berthaville Road  Suspicious Activity   08-12-2022 
   Complainant advised of hearing noises outside her home in the garage.  Deputy arrived and 
checked all surrounding areas and was unable to locate anyone. 
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SIERRA ZONE 
 
9000 Block of Birchwood Lane  Suspicious Activity   08-09-2022 
   Complainant advised of painting a bike and after receiving payment, the payment was 
stopped.  Case under investigation. 
Stanley Road/Comorn Road   Suspicious Person   08-09-2022 
   Complainant advised of a male subject walking in the middle of the roadway acting suspicious.  
Complainant advised the male subject has fallen and is one the ground.  Deputy arrived and 
EMS was called.   
First Baptist Church     Suspicious Vehicle   08-11-2022 
   Complainant advised of a blue sports car in the parking lot.  Complainant advised the vehicle 
was on the property a few nights ago.  Deputy arrived and checked the surrounding area but 
was unable to locate the vehicle.   
 
    
KILO ZONE 
 
10000 Block of Lee Street   Shots Fired    08-07-2022 
   Complainant advised of hearing gunshots in the area.  Deputy arrived in the area and was 
unable to locate any evidence of any shots being fired.  
10000 Block of Chompers Street  Property Damage   08-10-2022 
   Complainant advised that his tires and neighbor’s tires were slashed.  Case under 
investigation. 
Atlantic Union Bank    Fraud     08-11-2022    
   Complainant advised of someone cashing checks out of her account.  Case under 
investigation. 
10000 Block of Leonard Court  Property Damage   08-11-2022 
   Complainant advised that two of his tires were slashed.  Case under investigation. 
Bayside Ford     Fraud     08-12-2022 
   Complainant advised of receiving a fraudulent check.  Deputy gave advice to the manager on 
how to handle the situation. 
8000 Block of Washington Drive  Fraud     08-13-2022 
   Complainant advised of someone trying to open a bank account with their information.  Case 
under investigation. 
Food Lion Kings Highway   Larceny    08-13-2022 
   Complainant advised that her license plates were stolen off her vehicle while at work.  Case 
under investigation. 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
Carl’s Auto Salvage    B&E     08-14-2022 

   Complainant advised of someone breaking into the shop.  Case under investigation.   

4000 Block of Chatham Drive   Fraud     08-16-2022 

   Complainant advised of someone filing for unemployment with her information.  Case under 

investigation. 

Walmart     Suspicious Activity   08-17-2022 

   Complainant advised of a blue Jetta following her in the parking lot.  Complainant advised it 

was a male driver and he blocked her vehicle.  Deputy arrived and was unable to locate the 

vehicle. 

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
6000 Block of Igo Road   Suspicious Activity   08-15-2022 

   Complainant advised that her trashcan is missing.  GFL provided another trashcan.  No further 

action required. 

9000 Block of Comorn Road   Suspicious Vehicle   08-15-2022 

   Complainant advised of a Kia Sorento that is located by rails to trails.  The vehicle appeared to 

be wrecked.  Deputy contacted the registered owner who was unaware of the situation.  The 

vehicle was turned over to the registered owner. 

15000 Block of Canning Way   Suspicious Vehicle   08-17-2022 

   Complainant advised of a vehicle pulling into his neighbor’s driveway.  Complainant advised 

the property manager has arrived also.  Deputy arrived and spoke with complainant and 

property manager.  The vehicle belonged to a worker. 
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SIERRA ZONE (Cont.) 
 

8000 Block of Passapatanzy Road  Vehicle Damage   08-18-2022 

   Complainant advised that someone keyed his truck in the parking lot.  Case under 

investigation. 

9000 Block of Lambs Creek Church Rd Threats    08-19-2022 

   Complainant advised that her father was being scammed and is now being threatened.  Case 

under investigation. 

5000 Block of Coakley Drive   Suspicious Vehicle   08-19-2022 

   Complainant advised of an abandoned vehicle that has not moved in two months.  Deputy 

arrived in the area and contacted the registered owner.  The owner was out of town and would 

have someone to move the vehicle. 

 

KILO ZONE 
 

10000 Block of Ashland Mill Rd.  B&E     08-16-2022 

   Complainant advised that someone broke into his parent’s house.  Case under investigation. 

Tabernacle Baptist Church   Suspicious Vehicle   08-16-2022    

   Complainant advised of a suspicious vehicle in the parking lot. Deputy spoke with driver who 

was letting the dogs out for a walk.  They have now left the area.   

8000 Block of Mamie’s Place   Larceny    08-17-2022 

   Complainant advised that someone stole items from their vehicle.  Case under investigation. 

10000 Block of Indiantown Rd.  Shots Fired    08-19-2022 

   Complainant advised of hearing shots fired in the area.  Deputy arrived and checked the 

surrounding area but was unable to locate any suspicious activity.  Deputy spoke with several 

people outside and they advised they did not hear anything in the area. 

Sheetz Arnolds Corner   Suspicious Person   08-19-2022 

   Complainant advised of a male subject going around asking people for money.  The subject 

left in a silver sedan.  Deputy advised the manager if he comes back to call the Sheriff’s Office. 

8000 Block of Fulmont Drive   Suspicious Person   08-19-2022 

   Complainant advised of a male subject asking to charge his phone.  When the complainant 

said no, the subject became very upset.  The complainant gave a description of the male to the 

deputy.  Deputy was unable to locate the subject.  



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
Murphy Express    Suspicious Activity   08-21-2022 

   Complainant advised of receiving a call from a little girl screaming for help.  Deputy was able 

to track the phone number and identify the caller.  The caller was a teenager doing prank calls.  

Deputy advised the caller of the dangers involved with prank calls.   

Dahlgren Road/Monte Vista Drive  Suspicious Person   08-23-2022 

   Complainant advised of a male subject carrying 2 bags and appears to be disoriented walking 

on the road.  Deputy located the subject who stated he was homeless.  Deputy offered a ride to 

the homeless shelter, but the subject refused. 

Windsor Drive/Brickhouse Road  Suspicious Activity   08-27-2022 

   Complainant advised of two juveniles walking with a flashlight at a late hour.  Deputy spoke 

with juveniles who stated they were on their way home. 

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
1000 Block of Hidden Hill Lane  Fraud     08-23-2022 

   Complainant advised that she received information that someone is filing for her social 

security.  Case under investigation. 

1000 Block of Winfield Court   ATV Complaint   08-25-2022 

   Complainant advised of an ATV riding on the roadway.  Deputy spoke with the rider who 

advised the ATV is being sold.   

6000 Block of Berry Plains Landing  Suspicious Activity   08-25-2022 

   Federal Aviation advised of a blue green laser that was being shot into their aircraft from a 

location based on latitude/longitude.  Deputy canvassed the area and there were no signs of 

anyone outside nor anyone shooting lasers. 

King George County Sheriff’s Office 
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KILO ZONE 
 

9000 Block of Arcadia Drive   Fraud     08-22-2022 

   Complainant advised that her computer has been compromised.  There was financial loss at 

this time.  Case under investigation. 

Clare Street/Lee Street   Suspicious Vehicle   08-22-2022    

   Complainant advised of a suspicious vehicle in the area that may be taking building materials.  

Deputy arrived in the area and checked the house that was under construction.  Deputy was 

unable to locate the vehicle or any evidence of any theft.   

Sheetz Office Hall    Suspicious Vehicle   08-22-2022 

   Complainant advised of a vehicle that has been in the parking lot for over an hour.  

Complainant advised that there is a subject slumped over the front seat.  Deputy arrived in the 

area and had EMS to check the subject.  The subject advised that he was hurt while on vacation 

and stopped at Sheetz for a break.  EMS advised that the subject was ok and the manager 

advised he can stay in the parking lot until he feels better. 

King George Sheriff’s Office   ID Theft    08-22-2022 

   Complainant came to the Sheriff’s Office to advise of receiving a Verizon phone bill for a 

phone he did not purchase.  Case under investigation. 

King George Church of God   Vehicle Damage   08-23-2022 

   Complainant advised of someone trying to cut the exhaust off the church van.  Case under 

investigation. 

16000 Block of Round Hill Road  Suspicious Activity   08-24-2022 

   Complainant advised of 4 wheelers behind her house late at night.  She was able to identify 

one 4 wheeler as being red and rider had a black helmet.  Deputy checked the surrounding area 

and was unable to locate the 4 wheelers. 

10000 Block of Salem Church Road  Larceny    08-24-2022 

   Complainant advised of a package being stolen from her mailbox.  Case under investigation.  

Round Hill Road/Sawgrass Estate  Larceny    08-25-2022 

   Complainant advised that his mailbox was stolen.  Case under investigation. 

9000 Block of St. Anthony’s Road  B&E     08-25-2022 

   Complainant advised that his residence was broken into.  Case under investigation. 

12000 Block of Pine Hill Road  Larceny    08-27-2022 

   Complainant advised that his license plate was stolen off his vehicle.  Case under 

investigation. 

12000 Block of Ascot Close Drive  Suspicious Vehicle   08-27-2022 

   Complainant advised of a white van stopping at multiple houses.  Complainant advised that it 

looks like a work van.  Deputy located the vehicle and spoke with the driver.  The driver is with 

Amazon and was making deliveries. 
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